
 2025-2026 USA Fencing National Rolling Point Standings

Senior Men's Sabre
ROLLING  POINT CALCULATIONS

CURRENT AS OF 2/13/2026

RANK NAME BTH DIVISION 1st 2nd 1st 2nd 3rd 4th

1  Heathcock, Colin 2005 Central California 9,528.000 1272 1248 2400 1680 1656 1272

2 # Morrill, William 2006 Metro NYC 6,314.000 1100 786 1224 1212 1200 792

3  Heathcock, Antonio 2002 Central California 4,080.000 588.5 259 1656 652 644 280.5

4  Lukashenko, Darii 2005 New Jersey 3,693.000 1072 1012 676 676 257 0

5 # Choi, Silas 2007 North TX 3,157.030 832.15 580.88 804 668 272 0

6  Homer, Daryl D 1990 Metropolitan NYC 2,950.265 552.08 504.185 692 644 279 279

7  Benavram, Lev 2003 Capitol 2,764.830 832.15 739.68 660 267 266 0

8  Williams, Grant W 1996 New Jersey 2,529.680 1096 900.68 270 263 0 0

9  Callahan, Jaden 2004 San Diego 2,387.000 770 680 660 277 0 0

10  Saron, Mitchell S 2000 New Jersey 2,206.540 986.24 685.3 274 261 0 0

11  Denner, Maximilian 2005 Connecticut 1,919.520 1008.32 911.2 0 0 0 0

12  Dershwitz, Eli R 1995 New England 1,711.200 911.2 800 0 0 0 0

13 # Holz, Daniel 2008 Mt. Valley 1,702.200 935 767.2 0 0 0 0

14 # Gonzalez, Emilio 2008 Metro NYC 1,659.000 979 680 0 0 0 0

15  Skeete, Kamar Andreas 2001 Georgia 1,509.740 756.24 753.5 0 0 0 0

16  Lilov, Neil 2004 New Jersey 1,508.520 935 573.52 0 0 0 0

17  Yen, Darren 2001 New Jersey 1,425.445 745.04 680.405 0 0 0 0

18  Desrosiers, Olivier 2004 CAN 1,421.720 761.72 0 660 0 0 0

19  Thompson, Khalil A 1997 Metropolitan NYC 1,375.000 560 536 279 0 0 0

20  Pan, Jerry 2004 CAN 1,347.600 931.6 416 0 0 0 0

21  Escueta, Tony 2002 New England 1,264.375 750.4 513.975 0 0 0 0

22 # Oh, Triton 2007 Metro NYC 1,258.560 931.6 326.96 0 0 0 0

23 # Wang, Nicolas 2007 Colorado 1,223.940 557.44 400 266.5 0 0 0

24 # Anthony, Devyn 2009 New Jersey 1,186.080 509.08 408 269 0 0 0

25 # Berrio, Carter 2006 Gold Coast 1,154.760 750.76 404 0 0 0 0

26 # Cheong, Heonjun 2007 South TX 1,117.442 759 95.942 262.5 0 0 0

27 # Ji, Cody Walter 2006 Georgia 1,018.967 670.615 95.352 253 0 0 0

28 # Kim, Shaun 2007 Connecticut 931.200 556 375.2 0 0 0 0

29 # Hjerpe, Wade 2006 Arizona 928.180 566.5 361.68 0 0 0 0

30 # Wang, Robert 2007 Connecticut 926.220 546.72 379.5 0 0 0 0

31 # Ren, James 2007 North TX 922.740 577.5 345.24 0 0 0 0

32  Te Velde, Noah C 2001 New England 905.760 552 353.76 0 0 0 0

33 # Lim, William 2007 Orange Coast 860.360 548 312.36 0 0 0 0

34 # Primus, Nazir 2008 Metro NYC 845.400 575.4 270 0 0 0 0

35 # Li, Howard 2011 Southern CA 815.995 494.395 321.6 0 0 0 0

36 # Miclaus, Justin 2007 New Jersey 772.000 420 352 0 0 0 0

37  Kim, Junhyeong 2003 KOR 764.500 764.5 0 0 0 0 0

38  Rightler, Samuel 2005 Columbus OH 736.000 736 0 0 0 0 0

39 # Kang, Evan 2009 New England 722.880 412 310.88 0 0 0 0

40 # Guffey, Christopher 2008 North TX 719.064 374 92.064 253 0 0 0

41 # Lin, Daniel 2007 Central CA 702.120 428 274.12 0 0 0 0

42 # Kim, Elijah 2009 North TX 691.800 363 328.8 0 0 0 0

43 # Shoman, Zachary 2007 New Jersey 672.900 348.4 324.5 0 0 0 0

44 # Won, Taeyoung 2006 KOR 662.908 555.5 107.408 0 0 0 0

45  Silberzweig, Jordan 2005 Metropolitan NYC 662.830 339.76 323.07 0 0 0 0

46 # Zhao, Zhiyu (Yogi) 2008 Orange Coast 653.580 553.48 100.1 0 0 0 0

47 # Atanassov, Vasil 2007 Oregon 641.170 337.68 303.49 0 0 0 0

48 # Ye, Eric 2008 Georgia 640.400 548 92.4 0 0 0 0

49 # Tse, Aiden J 2010 Northern CA 635.933 330.4125 305.52 0 0 0 0

50 # Pastore Liu, Vince 2009 BRA 618.000 317.84 300.16 0 0 0 0

51 # Skarbonkiewicz, Maksymilian 2009 Oregon 580.415 301.4 279.015 0 0 0 0

52 # POFF, Kainoa 2007 Mt. Valley 576.400 489.5 86.9 0 0 0 0

53 # Miyasaki-Castro, Masanobu 2007 Southern CA 574.500 346.5 228 0 0 0 0

54 # Lim, Sungmin 2007 KOR 569.920 569.92 0 0 0 0 0

55  Witek, Bernard 1999 North TX 564.800 294.8 270 0 0 0 0

56 # Teng, Matthew 2006 CAN 564.440 564.44 0 0 0 0 0

57 # Chterental, Alex 2007 New England 562.800 562.8 0 0 0 0 0

58  Wong, Tzer 1994 MAS 561.000 561 0 0 0 0 0

59 # Ng, Jonathan 2010 New Jersey 558.960 558.96 0 0 0 0 0

60 # Mattoo, Deven 2009 PUR 550.000 550 0 0 0 0 0

61  Burgunder, Quinten A 1995 Southern California 541.360 541.36 0 0 0 0 0

62  Booth, Zaheer 1995 Metropolitan NYC 528.120 424 104.12 0 0 0 0

63 # Henderson, Lucas 2009 CAN 518.870 518.87 0 0 0 0 0

64  Hong, Rubin 2003 North TX 448.256 343.04 105.216 0 0 0 0

65  Aslan, Tolga 2005 TUR 447.500 356.2 91.3 0 0 0 0

66 # Chung, Connor 2009 West-Rock 426.113 330.4125 95.7 0 0 0 0

67 # Qiu, Nathan 2007 San Diego 418.904 332.32 86.584 0 0 0 0

68 # Huang, Alex 2010 New Jersey 418.776 330 88.776 0 0 0 0

69 # Lee, Noah 2008 San Diego 416.304 313.28 103.024 0 0 0 0

70 # Robinson, William 2006 CAN 404.720 323.32 81.4 0 0 0 0
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 2025-2026 USA Fencing National Rolling Point Standings

Senior Men's Sabre
CURRENT AS OF 2/13/2026

RANK NAME BTH DIVISION 1st 2nd 1st 2nd 3rd 4th

ROLLING 

TOTAL

Group IIGroup I

71 # Ermakov, Semeon 2009 Colorado 380.860 380.86 0 0 0 0 0

72 # Vaid, Luke 2009 Georgia 375.537 269.225 106.312 0 0 0 0

73 # Bell, Alfred (Tripp) 2009 Gold Coast 370.051 302.5 67.551 0 0 0 0

74  Lee, Yehun 2004 KOR 363.000 363 0 0 0 0 0

75 # Hu, Christopher 2008 Metro NYC 337.755 337.755 0 0 0 0 0

76 # Pinto, Marcus 2010 BRA 336.068 246 90.068 0 0 0 0

77 # Su, Landon 2008 Virginia 335.872 246 89.872 0 0 0 0

78  Chaves, Matthew 2005 N. Carolina 334.280 334.28 0 0 0 0 0

79  Walker, Dalton 1999 New Jersey 333.544 236 97.544 0 0 0 0

80 # Patel, Rayn 2009 Capitol 316.240 316.24 0 0 0 0 0

81  Lee, Dohun 2002 KOR 313.500 313.5 0 0 0 0 0

82  Schardine, James 2005 Southwest OH 308.385 308.385 0 0 0 0 0

83 # Duncan, Adlai 2007 CAN 306.880 306.88 0 0 0 0 0

84 # Yan, William 2008 Capitol 300.320 222 78.32 0 0 0 0

85 # Chen, Jonathan 2008 New Jersey 298.595 298.595 0 0 0 0 0

86 # Eichhorn, Lukas 2006 Georgia 293.700 293.7 0 0 0 0 0

87 # Nazlymov, Andrei 2006 Capitol 288.805 288.805 0 0 0 0 0

88 # Luan, Mark 2009 CAN 283.910 283.91 0 0 0 0 0

89  Wood, Elden 2004 Metropolitan NYC 280.000 280 0 0 0 0 0

90  Andreev, Ilia 1995 FIE 276.000 276 0 0 0 0 0

91 # Chon, Taylor 2006 North TX 260.000 260 0 0 0 0 0

92 # Bera, Enzo 2008 Metro NYC 256.000 256 0 0 0 0 0

93 # Lin, Maxim 2009 New England 240.000 240 0 0 0 0 0

94 # Yao, Jintao 2006 CHN 232.000 232 0 0 0 0 0

95 # Babayev, Gabriel 2007 Connecticut 222.000 222 0 0 0 0 0

96 # Gonzalez, Jake 2009 North TX 204.600 106.7 97.9 0 0 0 0

97 # Tao, Jeffrey 2008 San Diego 192.741 99.736 93.005 0 0 0 0

98  Sieradzky, Dawson 1998 New Jersey 185.186 93.16 92.026 0 0 0 0

99 # Andres, Michael 2010 Southern CA 178.541 101.2 77.341 0 0 0 0

100 # Kwalwasser, Eric 2008 Connecticut 172.412 93.5 78.912 0 0 0 0

101 # Falcon-Korb, Mathis 2007 CAN 159.236 82.236 77 0 0 0 0

102 # Holz, Lucas 2009 Mt. Valley 158.378 80.278 78.1 0 0 0 0

103 # Jang, Hwanyun 2008 KOR 109.600 109.6 0 0 0 0 0

104 # chon, Collin 2009 North TX 105.600 105.6 0 0 0 0 0

105 # Wang, Daniel 2009 New England 102.300 102.3 0 0 0 0 0

106 # Kalpathy, Rohit 2008 North TX 98.640 98.64 0 0 0 0 0

107  Nofal, Zeyad 2004 EGY 98.450 98.45 0 0 0 0 0

108  Joo, Jinhyun 2003 KOR 96.800 96.8 0 0 0 0 0

109 # Zhou, William 2009 North TX 94.600 94.6 0 0 0 0 0

110 # Mattoo, Surya 2007 PUR 94.474 94.4735 0 0 0 0 0

111  Roberts, Sam 2002 Arizona 90.968 90.968 0 0 0 0 0

112 # Kilari, Krish 2007 Colorado 90.200 90.2 0 0 0 0 0

113 # Carrington, William 2010 New Jersey 89.100 89.1 0 0 0 0 0

114 # Wang, Max 2009 Illinois 88.110 88.11 0 0 0 0 0

115  Cheney, Christopher M 1989 Metropolitan NYC 88.000 88 0 0 0 0 0

116 # Wang, Tiger 2010 Southern CA 86.152 86.152 0 0 0 0 0

117 # Cao, Oliver 2009 Orange Coast 85.173 85.173 0 0 0 0 0

118 # Ganascia-Lin, Guillaume 2006 FRA 84.392 84.392 0 0 0 0 0

119  Rodriguez, Darlin 1988 DOM 84.194 84.194 0 0 0 0 0

120 # Kim, Ethan 2009 West-Rock 83.600 83.6 0 0 0 0 0

121 # Kozloff, Wyatt 2011 San Diego 83.215 83.215 0 0 0 0 0

122 # Li, Ayden 2010 San Bern'do 82.500 82.5 0 0 0 0 0

123 # Ngo, Maximus 2009 CAN 82.200 82.2 0 0 0 0 0

124 # Joo, Jeein 2009 Southern CA 81.257 81.257 0 0 0 0 0

125 # Hwang, Jayden 2010 Southern CA 81.104 81.104 0 0 0 0 0

126  Bauer, Hank 2003 Southern CA 80.008 80.008 0 0 0 0 0

127T  Park, Hajun 2002 KOR 79.750 79.75 0 0 0 0 0

127T # Maklin, Edward 2006 New England 79.750 79.75 0 0 0 0 0

129 # Ramanan, Jaisimh 2008 Central CA 79.299 79.299 0 0 0 0 0

130 # Bae, Jason 2007 New England 77.816 77.816 0 0 0 0 0

131 # Yang, Dylan 2008 Mt. Valley 76.720 76.72 0 0 0 0 0

132 # Ramanan, Govind 2008 Central CA 75.873 75.8725 0 0 0 0 0

133  Bartolo, Domenic 2002 Long Island 75.624 75.624 0 0 0 0 0

134 # gong, Alex 2009 CAN 73.915 73.9145 0 0 0 0 0

135 # Li, Yiwei 2008 San Bern'do 72.446 72.446 0 0 0 0 0

136 # Laub, William 2008 New England 70.488 70.488 0 0 0 0 0

137 # Lin, Grant 2010 CAN 68.530 68.53 0 0 0 0 0

# = Junior



 2025-2026 USA Fencing National Rolling Point Standings

Senior Men's Sabre
DOMESTIC RESULTS as of 2/13/2026

Points for 33-64 

DVI - OCT 

SF=1.096 2025

DVI - NOV 

SF=1.1 2025

DVI - FEB 

SF=0.979 2026

DVI - APR 

SF=1.072 2025

DVI - JULY 

SF=0.8 2025

for events =160 or more fencers PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

Heathcock, Colin np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Morrill, William np 0 1 1100 np 0 np 0 np 0

Heathcock, Antonio np 0 9 588.5 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lukashenko, Darii 9 586.36 2 1012 7 675.51 1 1072 np 0

Choi, Silas 10 580.88 35 107.8 3 832.15 18 369.84 21 264

Homer, Daryl D 19 372.64 34 108.9 13 504.185 13 552.08 np 0

Benavram, Lev 23 350.72 10 583 3 832.15 7 739.68 np 0

Williams, Grant W 1 1096 17 385 2 900.68 19 364.48 np 0

Callahan, Jaden 55 85.488 5 770 17 342.65 10 568.16 3 680

Saron, Mitchell S np 0 65 0 5 685.3 2 986.24 np 0

Denner, Maximilian 2 1008.32 np 0 84 0 3 911.2 45 0

Dershwitz, Eli R np 0 np 0 np 0 3 911.2 1 800

Holz, Daniel 5 767.2 3 935 14 499.29 20 359.12 67 0

Gonzalez, Emilio 40 101.928 12 572 1 979 np 0 3 680

Skeete, Kamar Andreas 7 756.24 8 753.5 np 0 8 734.32 np 0

Lilov, Neil np 0 3 935 np 0 9 573.52 np 0

Yen, Darren 17.5 380.86 20.33 363 6 680.405 6 745.04 33 0

Desrosiers, Olivier 6 761.72 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Thompson, Khalil A 20 367.16 29 319 9 523.765 16 536 5 560

Pan, Jerry 3 931.6 np 0 np 0 np 0 12 416

Escueta, Tony 34 108.504 33 110 11 513.975 5 750.4 40 0

Oh, Triton 3 931.6 38.5 103.95 np 0 26 326.96 58 0

Wang, Nicolas 47 94.256 25 341 113 0 12 557.44 16 400

Anthony, Devyn 41 100.832 26 335.5 12 509.08 101 0 14 408

Berrio, Carter 8 750.76 69 0 36.5 94.4735 71 0 15 404

Cheong, Heonjun 116 0 7 759 35 95.942 34 0 49 0

Ji, Cody Walter 46 95.352 np 0 8 670.615 np 0 np 0

Kim, Shaun 45 96.448 31 308 22 318.175 17 375.2 6 556

Hjerpe, Wade 21 361.68 13 566.5 92 0 37 0 100 0

Wang, Robert np 0 18 379.5 np 0 14 546.72 np 0

Ren, James 24 345.24 11 577.5 np 0 83.5 0 121 0

Te Velde, Noah C 101.5 0 71 0 62 69.509 21 353.76 7 552

Lim, William 30 312.36 80 0 34 96.921 51 0 8 548

Primus, Nazir 11 575.4 109 0 44 87.131 73 0 19.5 270

Li, Howard 53 87.68 38.5 103.95 15 494.395 27 321.6 54 0

Miclaus, Justin 155 0 23 352 102 0 83.5 0 11 420

Kim, Junhyeong np 0 6 764.5 np 0 np 0 np 0

Rightler, Samuel 66 0 np 0 144.5 0 98 0 2 736

Kang, Evan 86 0 64 75.9 68 0 29 310.88 13 412

Guffey, Christopher 49 92.064 19 374 65 0 49 0 35 0

Lin, Daniel 57 83.296 78 0 31 274.12 35 0 9 428

Kim, Elijah 27 328.8 20.33 363 57.5 73.9145 80 0 136 0

Shoman, Zachary np 0 28 324.5 np 0 22 348.4 np 0

Won, Taeyoung 35 107.408 15 555.5 np 0 np 0 np 0

Silberzweig, Jordan 25 339.76 np 0 21 323.07 np 0 np 0

Zhao, Zhiyu (Yogi) 15 553.48 42 100.1 88.5 0 40 0 134 0

Atanassov, Vasil 105 0 43.5 98.45 25 303.49 24 337.68 46 0

Ye, Eric 16 548 49 92.4 np 0 np 0 106 0

Tse, Aiden J 67 0 111 0 19.5 330.4125 30 305.52 24 252

Pastore Liu, Vince 29 317.84 np 0 np 0 31 300.16 81 0

Skarbonkiewicz, Maksymilian 32 301.4 117.33 0 30 279.015 108.5 0 50 0

POFF, Kainoa 103 0 54 86.9 16 489.5 146 0 140 0

Miyasaki-Castro, Masanobu 76 0 24 346.5 42 89.089 42.5 0 30 228

Lim, Sungmin 12 569.92 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Witek, Bernard np 0 np 0 np 0 32 294.8 19.5 270

Teng, Matthew 13 564.44 np 0 np 0 np 0 120 0

Chterental, Alex np 0 np 0 np 0 11 562.8 np 0

Wong, Tzer 74.5 0 14 561 np 0 np 0 np 0

Ng, Jonathan 14 558.96 np 0 97.33 0 47 0 39 0

Mattoo, Deven 80 0 16 550 107 0 np 0 74 0

Burgunder, Quinten A 65 0 np 0 np 0 15 541.36 np 0

Booth, Zaheer 38 104.12 np 0 142 0 np 0 10 424

Henderson, Lucas 193 0 183 0 10 518.87 np 0 37.5 0

Hong, Rubin 37 105.216 86 0 40 91.047 23 343.04 41 0

Aslan, Tolga 22 356.2 50 91.3 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chung, Connor 110.5 0 46 95.7 19.5 330.4125 92.33 0 np 0

Qiu, Nathan 54 86.584 72 0 146 0 25 332.32 103 0

Huang, Alex 52 88.776 27 330 60 71.467 75 0 51 0

Lee, Noah 39 103.024 117.33 0 23 313.28 np 0 91 0

Robinson, William 28 323.32 59 81.4 np 0 np 0 np 0

# = Junior



 2025-2026 USA Fencing National Rolling Point Standings

Senior Men's Sabre
Points for 33-64 

DVI - OCT 

SF=1.096 2025

DVI - NOV 

SF=1.1 2025

DVI - FEB 

SF=0.979 2026

DVI - APR 

SF=1.072 2025

DVI - JULY 

SF=0.8 2025

for events =160 or more fencers PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

Ermakov, Semeon 17.5 380.86 105 0 72 0 76 0 np 0

Vaid, Luke 36 106.312 56 84.7 32 269.225 144.5 0 53 0

Bell, Alfred (Tripp) 123 0 32 302.5 64 67.551 116 0 127 0

Lee, Yehun np 0 20.33 363 np 0 np 0 np 0

Hu, Christopher 152 0 120 0 18 337.755 58 0 48 0

Pinto, Marcus 146.5 0 102.5 0 41 90.068 np 0 25.5 246

Su, Landon 51 89.872 55 85.8 73 0 147 0 25.5 246

Chaves, Matthew 26 334.28 95.5 0 108 0 81.5 0 np 0

Walker, Dalton 44 97.544 73 0 182.5 0 136.5 0 28 236

Patel, Rayn 186 0 110 0 175 0 28 316.24 95 0

Lee, Dohun np 0 30 313.5 np 0 np 0 np 0

Schardine, James 100 0 np 0 24 308.385 130 0 130 0

Duncan, Adlai 31 306.88 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Yan, William 177 0 116 0 53 78.32 59 0 31.5 222

Chen, Jonathan 128 0 156.33 0 26 298.595 133.5 0 126 0

Eichhorn, Lukas np 0 np 0 27 293.7 np 0 np 0

Nazlymov, Andrei 79 0 np 0 28 288.805 52 0 np 0

Luan, Mark np 0 np 0 29 283.91 np 0 np 0

Wood, Elden np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 17 280

Andreev, Ilia np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 18 276

Chon, Taylor np 0 np 0 95 0 np 0 22 260

Bera, Enzo np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 23 256

Lin, Maxim 74.5 0 68 0 128 0 65 0 27 240

Yao, Jintao 81 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 29 232

Babayev, Gabriel np 0 np 0 np 0 129 0 31.5 222

Gonzalez, Jake np 0 36 106.7 33 97.9 61 0 68 0

Tao, Jeffrey 42 99.736 75 0 38 93.005 42.5 0 125 0

Sieradzky, Dawson 48 93.16 97.5 0 39 92.026 87 0 61 0

Andres, Michael 94 0 41 101.2 54 77.341 92.33 0 86 0

Kwalwasser, Eric 61 78.912 48 93.5 55.5 75.8725 45 0 55 0

Falcon-Korb, Mathis 115 0 63 77 49 82.236 np 0 np 0

Holz, Lucas 166 0 62 78.1 51 80.278 128 0 131 0

Jang, Hwanyun 33 109.6 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

chon, Collin 68 0 37 105.6 82 0 118 0 122 0

Wang, Daniel 69 0 40 102.3 79 0 53 0 57 0

Kalpathy, Rohit 43 98.64 125 0 np 0 114 0 np 0

Nofal, Zeyad np 0 43.5 98.45 np 0 np 0 np 0

Joo, Jinhyun np 0 45 96.8 np 0 np 0 np 0

Zhou, William 140 0 47 94.6 np 0 np 0 151.5 0

Mattoo, Surya 142.5 0 np 0 36.5 94.4735 np 0 np 0

Roberts, Sam 50 90.968 184.33 0 np 0 38 0 69 0

Kilari, Krish 149.5 0 51 90.2 np 0 41 0 90 0

Carrington, William np 0 52 89.1 136 0 np 0 np 0

Wang, Max 163 0 np 0 43 88.11 np 0 np 0

Cheney, Christopher M 142.5 0 53 88 86 0 np 0 np 0

Wang, Tiger np 0 np 0 45 86.152 np 0 np 0

Cao, Oliver 201 0 85 0 46 85.173 111 0 np 0

Ganascia-Lin, Guillaume 56 84.392 np 0 139 0 np 0 np 0

Rodriguez, Darlin 202.5 0 99 0 47 84.194 np 0 np 0

Kim, Ethan 146.5 0 57 83.6 71 0 117 0 np 0

Kozloff, Wyatt np 0 127.5 0 48 83.215 np 0 np 0

Li, Ayden 97 0 58 82.5 np 0 133.5 0 150 0

Ngo, Maximus 58 82.2 160 0 204 0 np 0 np 0

Joo, Jeein 84 0 121 0 50 81.257 54.5 0 75.5 0

Hwang, Jayden 59 81.104 67 0 np 0 102 0 84 0

Bauer, Hank 60 80.008 np 0 194.5 0 112 0 52 0

Park, Hajun np 0 60.5 79.75 np 0 np 0 np 0

Maklin, Edward 108 0 60.5 79.75 135 0 np 0 104 0

Ramanan, Jaisimh 88 0 144 0 52 79.299 86 0 71 0

Bae, Jason 62 77.816 100 0 126 0 33 0 np 0

Yang, Dylan 63 76.72 146 0 80.5 0 113 0 113 0

Ramanan, Govind 169.5 0 167 0 55.5 75.8725 108.5 0 109 0

Bartolo, Domenic 64 75.624 np 0 181 0 np 0 np 0

gong, Alex 176 0 133 0 57.5 73.9145 np 0 135 0

Li, Yiwei 109 0 83 0 59 72.446 63 0 114 0

Laub, William 132 0 152 0 61 70.488 85 0 62 0

Lin, Grant np 0 np 0 63 68.53 np 0 np 0

# = Junior



 2025-2026 USA Fencing National Rolling Point Standings

Senior Men's Sabre
INT'L RESULTS World Cups as of:  2/13/2026

Alger ALG 

SF=2 11/8/25

Orleans FRA 

SF=2 12/5/25

Tunis TUN 

SF=2 1/10/26

Salt Lake City 

USA SF=2 1/24/26

PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

Heathcock, Colin 1 2400 34 283 5 1680 12 1248

Morrill, William 21 792 38 279 14 1224 16 1200

Heathcock, Antonio np 0 58 259 32 644 31 652

Lukashenko, Darii 100 0 83 0 60 257 85 0

Choi, Silas np 0 np 0 20 804 101 0

Homer, Daryl D 26 692 98 0 38 279 46 271

Benavram, Lev 50 267 30 660 51 266 100 0

Williams, Grant W np 0 47 270 np 0 54 263

Callahan, Jaden 30 660 103 0 40 277 np 0

Saron, Mitchell S 84 0 90 0 np 0 134 0

Denner, Maximilian 107 0 155 0 108 0 78 0

Dershwitz, Eli R np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Holz, Daniel np 0 np 0 164 0 np 0

Gonzalez, Emilio np 0 116 0 np 0 np 0

Skeete, Kamar Andreas np 0 159 0 138 0 np 0

Lilov, Neil np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Yen, Darren np 0 np 0 np 0 159 0

Desrosiers, Olivier np 0 118 0 86 0 30 660

Thompson, Khalil A 119 0 np 0 np 0 38 279

Pan, Jerry np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Escueta, Tony np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Oh, Triton np 0 np 0 np 0 175 0

Wang, Nicolas 84 0 np 0 np 0 50.5 266.5

Anthony, Devyn np 0 np 0 np 0 48 269

Berrio, Carter np 0 np 0 np 0 173 0

Cheong, Heonjun np 0 np 0 54.5 262.5 87 0

Ji, Cody Walter np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kim, Shaun np 0 np 0 np 0 150 0

Hjerpe, Wade np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Wang, Robert np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Ren, James np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Te Velde, Noah C 158 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lim, William np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Primus, Nazir np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Li, Howard np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Miclaus, Justin 154 0 np 0 np 0 147 0

Kim, Junhyeong np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Rightler, Samuel np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kang, Evan np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Guffey, Christopher np 0 np 0 np 0 64 253

Lin, Daniel np 0 np 0 np 0 94 0

Kim, Elijah np 0 np 0 np 0 98 0

Shoman, Zachary np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Won, Taeyoung np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Silberzweig, Jordan np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Zhao, Zhiyu (Yogi) np 0 np 0 np 0 198 0

Atanassov, Vasil np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Ye, Eric np 0 np 0 np 0 184 0

Tse, Aiden J np 0 np 0 np 0 95 0

Pastore Liu, Vince np 0 np 0 np 0 112 0

Skarbonkiewicz, Maksymilian np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

POFF, Kainoa np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Miyasaki-Castro, Masanobu np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lim, Sungmin np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Witek, Bernard np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Teng, Matthew np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chterental, Alex np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Wong, Tzer np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Ng, Jonathan np 0 np 0 np 0 165 0

Mattoo, Deven np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Burgunder, Quinten A np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Booth, Zaheer np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Henderson, Lucas np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Hong, Rubin np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Aslan, Tolga np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chung, Connor np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Qiu, Nathan np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Huang, Alex np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lee, Noah np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Robinson, William np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

# = Junior



 2025-2026 USA Fencing National Rolling Point Standings

Senior Men's Sabre
Alger ALG 

SF=2 11/8/25

Orleans FRA 

SF=2 12/5/25

Tunis TUN 

SF=2 1/10/26

Salt Lake City 

USA SF=2 1/24/26

PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

Ermakov, Semeon np 0 np 0 np 0 128 0

Vaid, Luke np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Bell, Alfred (Tripp) np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lee, Yehun np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Hu, Christopher np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Pinto, Marcus np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Su, Landon np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chaves, Matthew np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Walker, Dalton np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Patel, Rayn np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lee, Dohun np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Schardine, James np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Duncan, Adlai np 0 np 0 np 0 186 0

Yan, William np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chen, Jonathan np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Eichhorn, Lukas np 0 np 0 np 0 162 0

Nazlymov, Andrei np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Luan, Mark np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Wood, Elden np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Andreev, Ilia np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chon, Taylor np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Bera, Enzo np 0 np 0 np 0 176 0

Lin, Maxim np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Yao, Jintao np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Babayev, Gabriel np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Gonzalez, Jake np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Tao, Jeffrey np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Sieradzky, Dawson np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Andres, Michael np 0 np 0 np 0 143 0

Kwalwasser, Eric np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Falcon-Korb, Mathis np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Holz, Lucas np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Jang, Hwanyun np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

chon, Collin np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Wang, Daniel np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kalpathy, Rohit np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Nofal, Zeyad np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Joo, Jinhyun np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Zhou, William np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Mattoo, Surya np 0 np 0 np 0 136 0

Roberts, Sam np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kilari, Krish np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Carrington, William np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Wang, Max np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Cheney, Christopher M np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Wang, Tiger np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Cao, Oliver np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Ganascia-Lin, Guillaume np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Rodriguez, Darlin np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kim, Ethan np 0 np 0 np 0 75 0

Kozloff, Wyatt np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Li, Ayden np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Ngo, Maximus np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Joo, Jeein np 0 np 0 np 0 108 0

Hwang, Jayden np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Bauer, Hank np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Park, Hajun np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Maklin, Edward np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Ramanan, Jaisimh np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Bae, Jason np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Yang, Dylan np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Ramanan, Govind np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Bartolo, Domenic np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

gong, Alex np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Li, Yiwei np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Laub, William np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lin, Grant np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

# = Junior



 2025-2026 USA Fencing National Rolling Point Standings

Senior Men's Sabre
INT'L RESULTS World Cups

Padua ITA 

SF=2 3/7/25

Budapest 

HUN SF=2 3/29/25

Seoul KOR 

SF=2 5/2/25

Madrid ESP 

SF=2 5/24/25 GEO SF=2 8/1/25

PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

Heathcock, Colin 10 1272 7 1656 33 284 34 283 10 1272

Morrill, William np 0 22 780 15 1212 21.5 786 27.5 0

Heathcock, Antonio np 0 68 0 7 1656 36.5 280.5 37 0

Lukashenko, Darii np 0 28 676 28 676 70 0 np 0

Choi, Silas 127 0 np 0 45 272 29 668 np 0

Homer, Daryl D 38 279 147 0 32 644 68 0 np 0

Benavram, Lev np 0 53 264 75 0 102 0 np 0

Williams, Grant W np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Callahan, Jaden np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Saron, Mitchell S 107 0 60 257 56 261 43 274 41 0

Denner, Maximilian np 0 np 0 158 0 np 0 np 0

Dershwitz, Eli R np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Holz, Daniel 131 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Gonzalez, Emilio np 0 np 0 np 0 75 0 np 0

Skeete, Kamar Andreas np 0 np 0 161 0 152 0 np 0

Lilov, Neil np 0 np 0 np 0 97 0 np 0

Yen, Darren np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Desrosiers, Olivier np 0 98 0 81 0 100 0 51 0

Thompson, Khalil A 120 0 110 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Pan, Jerry np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Escueta, Tony np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Oh, Triton np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Wang, Nicolas 181 0 155 0 87 0 np 0 np 0

Anthony, Devyn np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Berrio, Carter np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Cheong, Heonjun np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Ji, Cody Walter 64 253 84 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kim, Shaun np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Hjerpe, Wade np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Wang, Robert np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Ren, James np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Te Velde, Noah C np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lim, William np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Primus, Nazir np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Li, Howard np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Miclaus, Justin np 0 160 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kim, Junhyeong np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Rightler, Samuel np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kang, Evan np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Guffey, Christopher 249 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lin, Daniel np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kim, Elijah np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Shoman, Zachary np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Won, Taeyoung np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Silberzweig, Jordan np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Zhao, Zhiyu (Yogi) np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Atanassov, Vasil np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Ye, Eric np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Tse, Aiden J np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Pastore Liu, Vince 121 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 95 0

Skarbonkiewicz, Maksymilian np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

POFF, Kainoa np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Miyasaki-Castro, Masanobu np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lim, Sungmin np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Witek, Bernard np 0 213 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Teng, Matthew np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chterental, Alex np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Wong, Tzer np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Ng, Jonathan np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Mattoo, Deven np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Burgunder, Quinten A np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Booth, Zaheer np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Henderson, Lucas np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Hong, Rubin 157 0 np 0 140 0 np 0 np 0

Aslan, Tolga np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chung, Connor np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Qiu, Nathan np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Huang, Alex np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lee, Noah np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Robinson, William np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Worlds

# = Junior



 2025-2026 USA Fencing National Rolling Point Standings

Senior Men's Sabre
Padua ITA 

SF=2 3/7/25

Budapest 

HUN SF=2 3/29/25

Seoul KOR 

SF=2 5/2/25

Madrid ESP 

SF=2 5/24/25 GEO SF=2 8/1/25

PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

Ermakov, Semeon np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Vaid, Luke np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Bell, Alfred (Tripp) np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lee, Yehun np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Hu, Christopher np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Pinto, Marcus np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Su, Landon np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chaves, Matthew np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Walker, Dalton np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Patel, Rayn np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lee, Dohun np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Schardine, James np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Duncan, Adlai np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Yan, William np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chen, Jonathan np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Eichhorn, Lukas np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Nazlymov, Andrei np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Luan, Mark np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Wood, Elden np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Andreev, Ilia np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chon, Taylor np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Bera, Enzo np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lin, Maxim np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Yao, Jintao 191 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Babayev, Gabriel np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Gonzalez, Jake np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Tao, Jeffrey np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Sieradzky, Dawson np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Andres, Michael np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kwalwasser, Eric np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Falcon-Korb, Mathis np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Holz, Lucas np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Jang, Hwanyun np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

chon, Collin np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Wang, Daniel np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kalpathy, Rohit np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Nofal, Zeyad np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Joo, Jinhyun np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Zhou, William np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Mattoo, Surya np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Roberts, Sam np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kilari, Krish np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Carrington, William np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Wang, Max np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Cheney, Christopher M np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Wang, Tiger np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Cao, Oliver np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Ganascia-Lin, Guillaume np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Rodriguez, Darlin np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kim, Ethan np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kozloff, Wyatt np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Li, Ayden np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Ngo, Maximus np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Joo, Jeein np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Hwang, Jayden np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Bauer, Hank np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Park, Hajun np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Maklin, Edward np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Ramanan, Jaisimh np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Bae, Jason np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Yang, Dylan np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Ramanan, Govind np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Bartolo, Domenic np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

gong, Alex np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Li, Yiwei np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Laub, William np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lin, Grant np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

# = Junior


